KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

No. DTFSS(2)540265/2021

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 29.05.2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC- Civil Excise Officer (Trainee)(Male)- Excise Department (Cat.No.538/19) - Erratum Notification Issuing of – Reg.

Ref: - 1) Ranked List No.530/2023/DOT dated 06.07.2023.
2) Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in File No. UFR2-1/4/2019/Part (1) dated 21.05.2024.

The first sentence in the Note (1) below the Ranked List "The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier from the date of finalization of the ranked list" is **deleted** and the following note is inserted in that position.

"The Ranked List shall cease to be in force after one year from the date of finalization of the Ranked List".

Rest of the note will remain unchanged.

Ranked list No. 530/2023/DOT published on 06.07.2023 stands modified to be above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

BIIJU A DISTRICT OFFICER, K.P.S.C DISTRICT OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.